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ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to study on decision making opportunity between
genders in public sector. Therefore, the findings can be used as a reference for

academic purposes.

Descriptive study is undertaken in this research which data collected from
primary and secondary data. It took 4 months to conduct this research until the result
from the survey has been gathered. 150 questionnaires were distributed and were later

analyzed.

This project paper consists of five chapters. Chapter one gives the reader an
overview of background of study, problem statement, and research objectives. The
literature review can be found in chapter 2. Chapter three tells us the research design
and methodology. It goes on to explain the data collection method that will be used and
how the data will be analyzed. Chapter four will reveal the finding of the survey and next

chapter will provide the conclusion and recommendation of the survey.

From the finding, it is correlated with the literature review which has the
significant role in help us to reach our objectives. Thus, it will enable us to exercise and
acquire effective interpersonal and communication skills in organizations. Lastly, it also
enables us to put into practice our academic knowledge and skills acquired at University

of MARA Technology (UiTM).



LIST OF CONTENTS

Declaration of Original Work

Letter of Submission

Clearance for Submission of the Research Report By The Supervisor
Acknowledgement

Abstract

List of Contents

List of Tables

List of Figures

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of the study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objectives

1.4 Scope of Study

1.5 Significant of Study

1.6 Background of Target Location
1.7 Definition of Terms / Concept

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW AND CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK

2.1 Literature Review
2:2 Conceptual Theoretical Framework

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Research Design

3:3 Data Collection

34 Sampling Method

3.5 Sampling Size

3.6 Data Preparation and Analysis
3.7 Research Instrument

PAGE

0~ W, -

—_
o

12
18

21
22
24
26
27
27
28



CHAPTER FOUR: FINDING AND ANALYSIS

41
4.2
4.3
4.5
46

4.7
48

Introduction

Descriptive Analysis

Reliability Analysis

Mann-Whitney on Decision Making Opportunity between Genders.
Mann-Whitney on Working Environment Impacts on Decision Making Between
Genders.

Profile of Respondent

Response on Perception in Decision Making Opportunity between Genders

CHAPTER FIVE: DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION

51 Discussion

52 Recommendation
53 Limitation of Study
54 Conclusion
REFERENCES

APPENDICES

30
31
45
47
48

49
50

53
57
59
62



